
Simonside Primary School 

Dates for the School Year 2025-2026 

 

Autumn Term 2025 
 

Monday 1st September  Training Day 

Tuesday 2nd September  Training Day 

Monday 8th September Y6 Residential parents’ meeting at 3:15pm 
in the big hall 

Thursday 18th September School photograph day 

Week commencing Monday 22nd 
September  

Y5 Swimming every afternoon all week 
(children will be slightly late back at school 
– 3:30pm) 

Tuesday 23rd September Y1 PACT 

Wednesday 24th September to Friday 26th 
September 

Y6 residential at Ford Castle 

Week commencing Monday 29th 
September 

Y5 Swimming every afternoon all week 
(children will be slightly late back at school 
– 3:30pm) 

Wednesday 1st October Y2 PACT 

Tuesday 7th October Reception PACT 

Thursday 9th October Nursery PACT 
Y1 Parents’ Evening 

Tuesday 14th October Y1 Parents’ Evening 

Thursday 16th October Parents’ Evening (apart from Y1) 

Tuesday 21st October Parents’ Evening (apart from Y1) 

Half Term Monday 27th October to Friday 31st October 

Monday 3rd November KS1 Educational Visit: Children’s Book Show 
@Theatre Royal 

Wednesday 5th November until 12th 
November 

Book Fair 

Thursday 6th November Flu immunisations for Reception and Year 5 

Monday 11th November  Remembrance Day 
Y4 PACT 

Friday 14th November Children in Need day 

Tuesday 18th November Y5 PACT 

Thursday 20th November World Children’s Day 

Wednesday 26th November Christmas Fair after school 

Tuesday 2nd December Y6 PACT  

Tuesday 9th December Reception Christmas singalong 9:15am 

Wednesday 10th December KS1 Christmas Show 9:15am 
2pm Nursery Christmas singalong 

Thursday 11th December LKS2 Christmas Show 9:15am 

Friday 12th December UKS2 Carol singing in the community 

Monday 15th December EYFS Christmas party  



Christmas jumper week 

Tuesday 16th December KS1 Christmas party 

Wednesday 17th December  LKS2 Christmas party 

Thursday 18th December UKS2 Christmas party 

Christmas Holidays Monday 22nd Dec – Friday 2nd January 
 

Spring Term 2026 
 

Monday 5th January Training Day – School closed to children 

Tuesday 20th January Y1 PACT 

Tuesday 27th January Y2 PACT 

Tuesday 3rd February Rec PACT 

Thursday 5th February Nursery PACT 

Tuesday 10th February Y3 PACT 

Half Term Monday 16th to Friday 20th February 

Wednesday 4th March Y4 PACT 

Thursday 5th March  World Book Day 

Tues 10th March  Y5 PACT 

Tuesday 17th March  Parents’ Evening 

Tuesday 24th March Y6 PACT 

Thursday 26th March Parents’ Evening 

Wednesday 1st April Easter Egg competition 

Easter holiday  Friday 3rd April – Friday 17th April 2026 

Summer Term 2026 
 

Monday 5th May - Bank holiday 

Monday 11th May – Thursday 14th May  Y6 SATs week 

Half term Monday 25th May – Friday 29th May 

Monday 1st June TRAINING DAY – School closed to children 

Tuesday 2nd June – all week Y4 Multiplication check 

Monday 8th June – all week Y1 Phonics screen 

Wednesday 17th June Y6 Careers Fair 

Thursday 18th June School Picnic Day 

Friday 3rd July Non-uniform day 

Tuesday 7th July Reception coffee morning and year review 

Friday 10th July Summer fair from 1:15pm 

Wednesday 15th July  Y6 leavers assembly 
Y6 disco 

Monday 20th July – Tuesday 1st September Summer Holiday 
 

 

*More dates may be added throughout the year 

 

** PACT stands for Pupils and Carers Together.  These sessions aim to showcase the work 

that children are taught in class and provide ideas for how to support your child with their 

learning at home. 


